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EMEA

COUNTRY

CANADA

u.S.

BELGIUM

DUBAI

GERMANY

ITALY

NETHERLANDS

FRANCE

U.K.

AUSTRALIA

MALAYSIA

HONG KONG

JAPAN

SINGAPORE

EXCHANGE

ICE FUTURES CANADA

CHICAGO BOARD OF TRADE

CHICAGO FINANCIAL EXCHANGE

CHICAGO MERCANTILE EXCHANGE

COMMODITY EXCHANGE

ICE FUTURES US

NEW YORK MERCANTILE
EXCHANGE

EURONEXT BRUSSELS

DUBAI MERCANTILE EXCHANGE
(NYMEX)

EUREX

European Energy Exchange
ITALIAN DERIVATIVES MARKET
ENDEX

EURONEXT PARIS

ICE Futures Europe

ICE Futures Europe

LONDON METAL EXCHANGE

SYDNEY FINANCIAL EXCHANGE

BURSA MALAYSIA DERIVATIVES
BERHAD

HONG KONG EXCHANGE
OSAKA STOCK EXCHANGE

TOYKO COMMODITY EXCHANGE

SINGAPORE EXCHANGE
DERIVATIVES

* Cost is based on per user per platform.
Note: FX Rate can be applied
Please Note: Rates are variable at the exchange discretion.

Contact Futures & Options Execution Services

EXCHANGE
ABBREVIATION

IFCA
CBOT
CFE
CME
COMEX
IFUS

NYMEX

ENX-BE

DME

EUREX

EEX

IDEM

ENDEX

ENX-FR

IFEU

LIFFE

LME

SFE

BMD

HKEX

OSE

TOCOM

SGX

MONTHLY
COST*

CURRENCY

$35 usb
$105 usb
$15 uUsD
$105 uUsD
$105 usb
$110 usb
$105 uUsD
€49.80 EUR
$79 usb
€52.00 EUR
€ 20.00 EUR
€ 44.00 EUR
$110 usb
€49.80 EUR
$125 uUsD
$110 uUsD
$25 usb
Non-Trading:
$82 AUD
Trading: $37.5
$18 usb
$90 HKD
¥850 JPY
¥150 JPY
$75 SGD
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This material has been prepared by J.P. Morgan Sales and Trading personnel and is not the product of J.P. Morgan’s
Research Department. It is not a research report and is not intended as such. This material is provided for
informational purposes only and is subject to change without notice. It is not intended as research, a
recommendation, advice, offer or solicitation to buy or sell any financial product or service, or to be used in any way
for evaluating the merits of participating in any transaction. Please consult your own advisors regarding legal, tax,
accounting or any other aspects including suitability implications for your particular circumstances. J.P. Morgan
disclaims any responsibility or liability whatsoever for the quality, accuracy or completeness of the information herein,
and for any reliance on, or use of this material in any way. This material is provided on a confidential basis and may
not be reproduced, redistributed or transmitted, in whole or in part, without the prior written consent of J.P.
Morgan. Any unauthorized use is strictly prohibited. The products and/or services mentioned herein may not be
suitable for your particular circumstances and may not be available in all jurisdictions or to all clients. Clients should
contact their salespersons at, and execute transactions through, a J.P. Morgan entity appropriately licensed in the
client's home jurisdiction unless governing law permits otherwise. This material is a “solicitation” of derivatives
business only as that term is used within CFTC Rule 1.71 and 23.605. Where this material is an “investment
recommendation” as that term is defined in MAR visit: www.jpmm.com/#mardisclosures. This material is subject to
terms at: www.jpmorgan.com/salesandtradingdisclaimer.
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