J.P.Morgan

F&O Global Market Data Costs

	COUNTRY	EXCHANGE	EXCHANGE ABBREVIATION	MONTHLY COST*	CURRENCY
	CANADA	ICE FUTURES CANADA	IFCA	\$35	USD
AMERICAS		CHICAGO BOARD OF TRADE	CBOT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	USD
	U.S.			\$105	
		CHICAGO FINANCIAL EXCHANGE	CFE	\$15	USD
		CHICAGO MERCANTILE EXCHANGE	CME	\$105	USD
		COMMODITY EXCHANGE	COMEX	\$105	USD
		ICE FUTURES US	IFUS	\$110	USD
		NEW YORK MERCANTILE EXCHANGE	NYMEX	\$105	USD
	BELGIUM	EURONEXT BRUSSELS	ENX-BE	€49.80	EUR
	DUBAI	DUBAI MERCANTILE EXCHANGE (NYMEX)	DME	\$79	USD
EMEA	GERMANY	EUREX	EUREX	€52.00	EUR
		European Energy Exchange	EEX	€20.00	EUR
	ITALY	ITALIAN DERIVATIVES MARKET	IDEM	€44.00	EUR
	NETHERLANDS	ENDEX	ENDEX	\$110	USD
	FRANCE	EURONEXT PARIS	ENX-FR	€49.80	EUR
	U.K.	ICE Futures Europe	IFEU	\$125	USD
		ICE Futures Europe	LIFFE	\$110	USD
		LONDON METAL EXCHANGE	LME	\$25	USD
ASIA-PACIFIC	AUSTRALIA	SYDNEY FINANCIAL EXCHANGE	SFE	Non-Trading: \$82 Trading: \$37.5	AUD
	MALAYSIA	BURSA MALAYSIA DERIVATIVES BERHAD	BMD	\$18	USD
	HONG KONG	HONG KONG EXCHANGE	HKEX	\$90	HKD
	JAPAN	OSAKA STOCK EXCHANGE	OSE	¥850	JPY
		TOYKO COMMODITY EXCHANGE	ТОСОМ	¥150	JPY
	SINGAPORE	SINGAPORE EXCHANGE DERIVATIVES	SGX	\$75	SGD

* Cost is based on per user per platform.

Note: FX Rate can be applied Please Note: Rates are variable at the exchange discretion.

Contact Futures & Options Execution Services

New York +1 212 622 3000 | London +44 207 134 1380 | Singapore +65 688 2 2130 | ecs-futures-coverage@jpmorgan.com

J.P.Morgan

This material has been prepared by J.P. Morgan Sales and Trading personnel and is not the product of J.P. Morgan's Research Department. It is not a research report and is not intended as such. This material is provided for informational purposes only and is subject to change without notice. It is not intended as research, a recommendation, advice, offer or solicitation to buy or sell any financial product or service, or to be used in any way for evaluating the merits of participating in any transaction. Please consult your own advisors regarding legal, tax, accounting or any other aspects including suitability implications for your particular circumstances. J.P. Morgan disclaims any responsibility or liability whatsoever for the quality, accuracy or completeness of the information herein, and for any reliance on, or use of this material in any way. This material is provided on a confidential basis and may not be reproduced, redistributed or transmitted, in whole or in part, without the prior written consent of J.P. Morgan. Any unauthorized use is strictly prohibited. The products and/or services mentioned herein may not be suitable for your particular circumstances and may not be available in all jurisdictions or to all clients. Clients should contact their salespersons at, and execute transactions through, a J.P. Morgan entity appropriately licensed in the client's home jurisdiction unless governing law permits otherwise. This material is a "solicitation" of derivatives business only as that term is used within CFTC Rule 1.71 and 23.605. Where this material is an "investment recommendation" as that term is defined in MAR visit: www.jpmm.com/#mardisclosures. This material is subject to terms at: www.jpmorgan.com/salesandtradingdisclaimer.

© 2019 JPMorgan Chase & Co. All rights reserved. J.P. Morgan is a marketing name for investment banking businesses of JPMorgan Chase & Co. and its subsidiaries and affiliates worldwide. Bank products and services, including certain lending, derivative and other commercial banking activities, are offered by JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A. (JPMCB), including through its authorized branches and other global affiliates registered with local authorities as appropriate. Securities products and services, including execution services, are offered in the United States by J.P. Morgan Securities LLC (JPMS LLC), in EMEA by J.P. Morgan Securities plc (JPMS plc) where permitted and in other jurisdictions worldwide by other appropriately licensed global affiliates. JPMCB, JPMS LLC and JPMS plc are principal subsidiaries of JPMorgan Chase & Co. For information on which legal entities offer investment banking products and services in each jurisdiction, please consult: www.jpmorgan.com/ib-legal-entities. For important disclosures in respect of securities transactions, please consult: